Resort Village of Mistusinne Box 160 Elbow, SK SOH 1J0

Phone – 854-4637 Fax – 846-2999 Email – office@mistusinne.com

Mayor – Lloyd Montgomery Councillors – Jeannie Coutts, Barb Glubis, Lorrie Moffat, Darren Treble Administrator – Kelly Dodd; Administrative Assistant – Kendra Stewart

Administrator - Kelly Dodd (306) 331-8540

March 11, 2023

Hole Sponsorship Mistusinne Golf Course

Council recently determined that the Sponsorship signage located at each hole on the Mistusinne Golf course is dated and weathered and would like to undertake to replace said signage in preparation for the 2023 season.

There are sponsorship opportunities available on holes #1, 4, 5, 8

Council is offering the opportunity to retain ownership of this sponsorship space for five (5) years for a total cost of \$500.00.

The above offer is available to one (1) business or a golf group with a maximum of four (4) names on one (1) name plate.

This donation will provide you with exclusive rights to this space for 5 years with brand new signage to be installed in the spring. You will be offered first right of refusal after expiration of the sponsorship period.

You will be provided with a donation receipt (1) for income tax purposes in the name of the person who provides the payment.

If you should wish to make application for this sponsorship opportunity please contact the office no later than 4:00 p.m. Monday, March 27, 2023. Questions may be directed to the administrator Kelly Dodd at (306) 331 -8540 or administrator@mistusinne.com

Please be sure to list your 1st, 2nd and 3rd choices for hole preference. Once the application period has closed, if you are successful in obtaining space you will be contacted by administration. All payments will be due Wednesday, April 10 by 4:00 p.m. to ensure that signage can be purchased, produced and installed in advance of opening weekend (May long).

Please do feel free to reach out to myself or another member of council should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Kelly Dodd

Kelly Dodd

Resort Village of Mistusinne